

## City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Parks and Recreation

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: October 2, 2017

Re: Administrative Public Improvement Project: Emergency Phone Replacement

### **Executive Summary**

The public improvement project on the attached form is eligible for the administrative public improvement process. Unless the Council wishes to follow the standard public improvement process, staff will proceed with preparing plans and specifications and bidding the project.

#### Discussion

Under Section 22-72(c) of the City Code, the City Manager is required to report to the City Council any public improvement project that the Manager has determined meets the eligibility requirements of the Code and should follow the administrative public improvement process. Unless the Council determines that the project should follow the standard public improvement process, the Manager may proceed with the administrative process.

The public improvements on the attached form meet the eligibility requirements for projects that can follow the administrative public improvement process.

## Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: The cost of the project is \$20,000, which is budgeted in the FY2018 CIP and funded by the 2015 Park Sales Tax.

Long-Term Impact: Replacement of the existing emergency phones will lower the annual expenses associated with troubleshooting and repair of the emergency phones in the four park and trail locations.

## Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impacts

#### Strateaic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Public Safety, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

#### Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Infrastructure, Secondary Impact: Mobility, Connectivity, and Accessibility,

Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable



# City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Legislative History	
Date	Action
N/A	N/A

## Suggested Council Action

No action required unless the City Council wishes to direct the City Manager to follow the standard public improvement process.